#2080000085334

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(only-out-of-ph) hono ny				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



300269025663



02/05/15--01016--008 **25.00

2015 FEB - 5 PM 3: 27

K.SALY EXMINER MAR 1 0 2015



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 16, 2015

RICHARD A VENDITTI P.A. RICHARD A VENDITTI 500 E TARPON AVE. TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689

SUBJECT: STRACHAN'S HOMEMADE ICE CREAM & DESSERTS, LLC

Ref. Number: L08000085334

We have received your document for STRACHAN'S HOMEMADE ICE CREAM & DESSERTS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 015A00003231

Law Office of

Richard A. Venditti, P.A.

500 E. Tarpon Avenue Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 **Phone** (727) 937-3111 Fax (727) 938-9575

Richard A. Venditti, Esq.
Richard@tarponlaw.com

March 2, 2015

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Strachan's Homemade Ice Cream & Desserts, LLC

Ref. Number: L08000085334

Dear Sir/Madam:

In response to your correspondence dated February 16, 2015, I have completed, signed and enclose the Cover Letter and Articles of Dissolution for a Limited Liability Company with regard to the above-referenced matter.

As acknowledged by you in your correspondence, the Department is already in possession of the \$25.00 fee associated with the dissolution.

If you require anything further, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

mara boratti

Richard A. Venditti

RAV/ac Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO:

TO:		stration Section ion of Corporations				
SUBJE	Strachan's Homemade Ice Cream & Desserts LLC					
SOBJE	C1	(Name of Limited Liability Company)				
		Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitt	•			
		Richard A. Venditti	.			
	(Name of Person)					
		(Firm/Company)				
		500 East Tarpon Avenue				
	(Address)					
	Tarpon Springs, FL 34689					
	(City/State and Zip Code)					
For furth	ner info	ormation concerning this matter, please call:				
	Ricl	hard A. Venditti	727 937-3111			
	_	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)			
Enclosed	is a ch	eck for the following amount:				
	\$25.00	Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	\$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
		MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:			
		Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations			
		P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building			
		Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle			

Tallahassee, FL 32301



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

2015 FEB -5 PM 3: 27

ATE RIDA

1.	The name of a limited liabi	ility company is	s	- FAIR CB - 5 PM 3			
	Strachan's Homemad	SECRETARY OF STA					
2.	The Articles of Organization	on were filed or	September 8, 2008	and assigned			
	document number L0800	0085334					
3.	The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: 02/25/2015 (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing)						
•	A description of occurrenc 605.0707, Florida Statutes,	e that resulted i (copy 605.070)	in the limited liability company's of on back cover letter).	dissolution pursuant to section			
	Business was sold on November 14, 2014						
		.					
-							
5.	If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's						
	activities and affairs: Richard A. Venditti, Personal Represe				ntive		
	500 East Tarpon Avenue						
		Tarpon Sp	orings, FL 34689				
6. lis	Signature of an authorized ted above to wind up the co	person or if the mpany's activit	ere are no members, the signature dies and affairs:	of the person appointed and			
	1 - (, '					
	proce Klene	16	Richard A. Vendit	ti			
Signature			Printe	ed Name			

FILING FEE: \$25.00